Original document located in The Archives of the Episcopal Church. 

REPORT

READING ARCHDEACONRY.

The Secretary of the Archdeaconry of Reading makes the 
following report of work for the year 1896-’97. In January letters 
were written to every Parish and Mission in the Archdeacon^ and 
four hundred and twenty-five (425) envelopes were sent out Of 
the Parishes written to, nineteen have reported actual missionary 
work being done. Three others have organized branches, but 
owing to needed repairs and additions to their churches, no outside 
work could be done. Churchtown organized a branch in June, too